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BASILIUS GUESTHOUSE JAMNAGAR

PROJECT DIRECTORY

Date: 215t October’ 2024

Directory No.: BGJ-BIL-RPT-DIR001

Revision: RO

Correspondence: (D) Design — (P) Project — (C) Commercial

CLIENT

OFFICE ADDRESS-
BASILIUS INTERNATIONAL LLP
3rd Floor, 304, Benison Commercial Complex,
Old Padra Road, Opposite Hari Bhakti, Vadodara,
Gujarat - 390007
SITE ADDRESS-
BASILIUS GUESTHOUSE JAMNAGAR
Moti Khavdi, Jamnagar, Gujarat

Project Lead & Coordination

Primary

Shikhar Pahariya +(91)9820121234 | shikhar@basilus.in
Contact
Secondary . . ' o
Contact Sanjay Pahariya +(91)9820061234 | sanjay@basilius.in

ARCHITECT DESIGN

CONSULTANT
APARNA KAUSHIK DESIGN GROUP
G-178, Sector 44, Opposite Amity University
Noida (NCR), India
Primary Aparna Kaushik | Principal Architect +(91) 9810167248 | Info@aparnakaushik.com
Contact aparna@aparnakaushik.com
Secondary Ashish Koshy Hea.d of Architectural +(91) 8076654763 | info@aparnakaushik.com
Contact Design

INTERIOR DESIGN CONSULTANT

APARNA KAUSHIK DESIGN GROUP
G-178, Sector 44, Opposite Amity University
Noida (NCR), India

Primary Aparna Kaushik | Principal Architect +(91) 9810167248 | Info@aparnakaushik.com
Contact aparna@aparnakaushik.com
Secondary Ashish Koshy Hea.d of Architectural +(91) 8076654763 | info@aparnakaushik.com
Contact Design

FACILITY DESIGN CONSULTANT

FOOD SERVICE DESIGN INDIA

Shopping Centre, A-2, 3RD Floor, North East Delhi,

Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-2, New Delhi, Delhi 110028

Primary
Contact

Paras Sehgal

+(91) 9999570030

paras.sehgal@fsdindia.com

Secondary
Contact
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STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONSULTANT

U.D. CHANDE
101, “Uma Shikhar”, Behind Khar Telephone Exchange,
13th Road, Khar (W), Mumbai — 400 052

Primary
Contact

Gautam Chande

+(91) 9821057122

projects@udchande.com

Secondary
Contact

MEP DESIGN CONSULTNAT

AU FAIT INTERNATIONAL ENGINEERING STUDIO
A-1/38, Lower Ground Floor, Safdarjung Enclave,
New Delhi - 110029

aufaitstudio@aufaitstudio.com

Primary Vandana - +(91) 9711948567 | vandana.agarwal@aufaitstudio.co
Contact Agarwal "

Secondary sunil Khemani Founder & Principal +(91) 9811012744 auféltstudlo@.aufa|ts.tud|o:com
Contact Consultant sunil.khemani@aufaitstudio.com

LANDSCAPE DESIGN CONSULTANT

P LANDSCAPING CO. LTD.
59/3 Soi Sukhumvit 39,
Sukhumvit Road Klongton Nua,
Wattana Bangkok 10110 Thailand

(Jeab)

Primary Thatsaya Junior Associate - thatsaya@plandscape.com
+ - -
Contact Aphiyakanthakun | Design (662)261-3700-9 p6512@plandscape.com
Hathai
Secondary . - Deputy Managing hathai@plandscape.com
Contact Rojanasripairot Director +662 261-3700 p6512@plandscape.com

ICT DESIGN CONSULTANT

VCNS GLOBAL CONSULTANTS
C-401, Masalawala Apt, Juhu Lane,
Andheri West, Mumbai 400058

Primary
Contact

Ravin Kumar Jhaala

CTO& Co-Founder

+(91) 9819958169

ravin@vcnsglobal.com

LIGHTING DESIGN CONSULTANT

DJ COALITION LIMITED

239/2 Lumpini Building, 4th Floor Room 43

Rajdamri Road, Lumpini, Pathumwan,
Bangkok 10330, Thailand

22:12?; Rinnin Kositanont | Design Director +66 814199241 rinnin@djcoalition.com
S d P kh

ceoneary ongintn Project Director +66 81 813 7055 | pongkhun@djcoalition.com
Contact Yoosupab

AV ACOUSTIC DESIGN CONSULTANT

MMG ACOUSTICAL CONSULTANTS

33/1 Santhome 301, 1st A Cross, 1st Stage

Indiranagar, Bangalore, Karnataka, India -560038

Primary
Contact

Mathew M.

George

Principal Consultant

+(91) 9341975570

mathew@mmgac.com
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CIVIL AND STRUCTURE WORKS (Contractor)

VKJ PROJECTS PVT. LTD.
32/9, East Canal Road, Dehradun, Uttarakhand- 248001

Eg:};?t, Ashish Jain Managing Director +(91) 9639622333 | ashish@vkjprojects.com
izcnizgfry Sanjeev Jain Director +(91) 9927070636 | sanjeevjain.vki@gmail.com

FACADE AND GLAZING WORKS

Sai Glazing Corporation
Plot No- 3, Sector 17/18, T-Point,
Old Delhi Gurgaon Road,
Gurugram, Haryana

Primary
Contact

Kuntal Patel

General Manager

+(91) 9711144969

kuntalpatel@asgroup.in

ELECTRICAL WORKS

PIECO India Engg Co Pvt Ltd
A-3/12, 1st Floor,
Janakpuri, Above Kotak Mahindra Bank,
New Delhi-110058

22:12?; Sachin Sharma Director- Projects +(91) 9899009719 | sachin@pieco.in
FIRE FIGHTING WORKS
HOT WATER WORK

SAKAR INDIA PVT. LTD.

C-126, Gate Number 1,

Naraina Industrial Area, Phase-1
New Delhi - 110028

Primary

Contact

Deepak Mishra

General Manager

+(91) 9310034971

deepakmishra@sakargroup.com

PLUMBING WORKS

PATRA SANITATION
7/95, Basement
Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Primary

Contact

Abhishek Patra

Managing Director

+(91) 9810354119

patrasanitation@rediffmail.com

SWIMMING POOL AND WATER BODIES

Ederra Infra,

Sales Office: 2, Demello Complex, Sarota Nagar,
Off Veera Desai Road, Andheri (W) — 400 058.

Primary
Contact

Yusuf Chudesra

Managing Director

+(91) 9820625760

project.ederrainfra@gmail.com

HVAC WORKS

Weather Cool Sales Private Limited
B/403, Pramukh Plaza, Cardinal Gracious Road,
Andheri East, Mumbai -400099
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Primary +(91) 9833417423 | faroogue.sm@weathercoolsales.c
S. M. Farooque
Contact om

IT PASSIVE WORKS
Zerone Technologies Pvt. Ltd
Off, 350, Tivoli Garden, Rajpur Khurd Extn.,
Near Zara Farmhouse, Chattarpur,
New Delhi-110074

Primary Purvi Singhal DGM +(91) 9582 363635 purvi.s@zeronetechnologies.com
Contact
FAS AND PA WORKS
Linc Digital Systems Pvt. Ltd
10th Floor, Elanza Vertex, Nr. Armieda Salon,
Sindhu Bhavan Road, Pakwan Circle, off. S.G.Highway,
Bodakdev, Ahmedabad — 380054
. +(91) 7016511676
Primary . . . S
Farzin Mansuri farzin.mansuri@lincdigital.com
Contact
ELEVATOR WORKS
Otis Elevator Company () Limited
9'" floor, Magnus Towers, Mindspace
Malad West, Mumbai — 400 064
Maharashtra - India
. Senior Manager, Key | g1y 7400466677
Primary Accounts & Major .
Mangesh Rokade . mangesh.rokade@otis.com
Contact Projects

STRETCHER ELEVATOR WORKS

M/s Fujitec Express Limited

Survey No. 130 & 134 Ode Gam, Near S.P. Ring Road,
Inside Pirana Gate, Near Canal, Ode, Daskroi
Ahmedabad-382427, Gujarat, India

Asst. Manager - +(91) 7573039899 divyang.thakar@fujitecexpress.co

Gujarat Region m

Primary
Contact

Divyang Thakar

FACADE ORNAMENTAL WORKS

M/s Mech Techno Facade Solutionss

Plot no. 860,
Ground Floor Sector 46,
Gurugram- 122001, Haryana

+(91) 9717160100

Primary Mukesh Pandey Managing Director mukeshpandey.mtfs@gmail.com

Contact
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TERRACOTA TILE WORKS

M/s Creative Roofing

AT & PO. GADAT, TAL.
GANDEVI, DIST. NAVSARI 396350

+(91) 9924131237

Primary Bhavya Gandhi Managing Director gandhi.bhavya@bmigroup.com

Contact

STILT & UG FLOOR INTERIOR WORKS
BOH INTERIOR WORKS

M/s Ashish Interbuild Pvt Ltd
204, ARK Industrial Estate, Makwana Road,

Marol naka, Andheri (East), Mumbai
Maharashtra - 400059

+(91) 9324735039

Pri
rimary Ankur Gupta Project GM ankur.gupta@ashishinterbuild.com

Contact

FIRST & SECOND FLOOR INTERIOR WORKS

M/s Swati Interior

A: 109, Navneelam Building,
RG Thadani Marg, Worli, Mumbai, India - 400018

Primary Kanhaiyalal +(91) 9820058771

. bgi@swatiinterior.com>
Contact Mistry Bl@

KITCHEN EQUIPMENT WORKS

M/s JKS ENGINEERING PVT. LTD

306/669, Kamala Arcade, Anna Salai,
Thousand Lights, Chennai,600006

+(91) 98187 82245

Primary Bibhash Kumar hob@jksengineering.com

Contact

WATERPROOFING WORKS
Uday and Narendra
103,1st Floor, Giri Heaven, Vishnu Nagar,

Nr. Harinivas Circle, Thane W-400602

+(91) 7021299141

Primar . .
y Narendra Potnis uday narendra@yahoo.in

Contact
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